SCHEMATIC SYSTEM SIZING

SPACE DESIGNATION| # HEADS | SQ.FT. | GPM *MAIN SIZE
AN ERED) | (8.1 GPWFTE) TO SPACE
6" CPVC RUBBER-FACED CHECK VALVE HoocH 4 " 28 | zcPc
PRESSURE GAUGES DINING/CAFE 7 779 177.9 4" CPVC
DRAIN AND TEST CONNECTION .
IN ABOVE GROUND ENCLOSURE SUITES |4 (R-1) 12 1384 138.4 4 CPVC
CAMP ROOMS 5-10 0 741 I 3 cPVC
CAMP ROOM I 3 352 35.2 2 cPve
STAFF/UTILITY [ 486 u8.6 | 212" cPvC
TOTALS L96.8 | 6 CPVC
NEW 6" FIRE LINE WATER TAP *MAIN SIZES MAY BE REDUCED BASED ON HYDRALLIC CALCULATIONS BY INSTALLER
CITY MAIN - SIZE TO BE DETERMINED BY INSTALLER -\ / SIZES SHOWN FOR PRICING ONLY, TO BE VERIFIED BY INSTALLER
CAMP ROOMS 5-10
DRIVEWAY (SHEET &) 4° CPVC 2" CPVC WATER FLOW SWITCH
UNDERGROUND UNDERGROUND (LOCATED INSIDE)
F 3" c - -
UNDRRGR AUDIBLE WATER FLOW
HOOTCH PRO SHOP/
(SHEET 6) MEETING ROOM ALARM
(SHEET 1) i
t | 3* CPVC
AUDIBLE WATER FLOW i (i UNDERGROUND
ALARM i e (S 2 CPVC % X
: AUDISLE WATER FLOW UNDERGROLND
WATER FLOW SWITCE ALARM WATER FLOW SWITCH
(LOCATED INSIDE) (LOCATED INSIDE) 4
f |- 6" CPVC WATER FLOW SWITCH
4 UNDERGROUND (LOCATED INSIDE)
AUDIBLE WATER FLOW STAFF/UTILITY
2" CPVC Z WATER FLOW SWITCH ALARM {SHEET 5)
UNDERGROUND (LOCATED INSIDE)
CAMP ROOM Il
T 4" CPVC {SHEET 4)
UNDERGROUND
[E :EB UE ' Reviewed For Code Compliance By:
a a
DG

D. Banks Wallace

DINING/CAFE  — WATER FLOW SWITCH SUITES |4 Chief Deputy Fire Marshal

(SHEET 2) (LOCATED INSIDE) (SHEET 3) 2

12/03/2018 11:01:25 AM i

@ PARTIAL SITE PLAN - BUILDINGS & SPRINKLER PROTECTION SITE PLAN &
SCALE- i = I'0"

10.15.2018
JAMES R BASNGTR, FE | [PRoECT WO TTLE/RGIECT WFG: WEETNO
o2 g Srmee. || 0k COVER SHEET - SITE PLAN
25 /Mf/fffd mmeso |6 JAN 2018 | |coplE SKI SCHOOL CS
#s|| Design/7C .........I’J‘EB"‘ LILLINGTON, NC 27546
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EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

/
- == - - - 2 4 FLOOR , ROOM OR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
ol SPACE DESIGNATION | NUMBER OF EXITS
N / REQUIRED | SHOWN | ALLOWABLE TRAVEL | ACTUAL
" TOTAL EGRESS PATH | NP DATANRE TRAVEL
i GARAGE/STOR DISTANCE
——— 226 SQ. FT, PRO SHOP 2 2 200' 780"
PRO SHOP MEETING SPACE/STORMGE | ] 75' 7500
1344 SQ. FT. EXIT WIDTH
el " (a) (b) () EXITWIDTH (n)
2A208BC FIRE EXT. — AREA AREA CALCULATED | MAX
' USE GROUP EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH | AC TUAL WIDTH
MTD. §'-0" AFF OR SPACE oy ks P OCCUPANT | OCCUPRNT) per ocCUPANT | (SECTION 1006.1)  [HoWN ON PLANS
DESCRIPTION (a/b) xc
2A108C FIRE EXT. - OFFICE
IN WEATHER PROOF ¥ 110 SQ. FT. STAIR | LEVEL | STAIR | LEVEL STAIR | LEVEL
CABINET, MTD. 5'-0" AFF 1344 |30 S.F./PERSON 18 e NIA 0.2 NA ¥ Na | 36" poor
FOR "SUITES" PRO SHOP (M)
S OFFICE(MINORTOM) | 110|100 5.F./PERSON z 2 NIA 0.2 N/A 04" | WA |36 DOOR
\J GARAGE/STORAGE (5-) 226 | 500 S.F./PERSON | 1 N/A 0.2 N/A 0.2° N/A | 36" DOOR
MEETING SPACE (8) | 435 |I5 5.F./PERSON 29 29 0.3 0.2 By | a0 & | 36" DOOR
PRO SHOP & MEETING ROOMS - FIRST FLOOR ATORAGE w0500 5.F./PERBON 7 N s oz | =5 | 2¢ | & |00
|
O SCALE: " = I'-0" STORAGE 237|500 5.F./PERSON | | 0.3 0.2 2.4 20" | 4 |36 DOOR

n

R

| SNEW® | HRWALL —

3-1/2! STUD W/ ONE LAYER
L S%"TYPE S GYPBD. - - — —

EACH SIDE

]

door.
PRO SHOP & MEETING ROOMS - SECOND FLOOR

rating on-

) ——
0 EDGE OF LANDNG—
750" -

TOTAL EGREBS PATH

0,

SCALE: " = I'0"

NOTE, MEETING SPACE IS A "B* OCCUPANCY (TRAINING & SKILL DEVELOPMENT) SPACE WITH ONE EXIT OR EXIT
ACCESS DOORWAY PER 1015.1, MAXIMUM OCCUPANT LOAD IS 29. PER EXCEPTIONS 303.1.1, THE MEETING ROOM IS
DESIGNATED "B" PER EXCEPTION 301.1.2 SINCE THE OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 50, IT IS APPLICABLE FOR
MEETING ROOM TO BE A PART OF THE OCCUPANCY OF THE PRO SHOP, AND BE A "B* OCCUPANCY.

GENERAL NOTES:

|. BUILDING IS NOT FULLY SPRINKLED. EXISTING SYSTEM IS

NOT CURRENTLY ACTIVE.

2. ALL EXISTING EXIT LIGHT COMBO PACKS SHALL BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED TO ILLUMINATE ON BATTERY
POWER. REPLACE BATTERY AS NEEDED.

3. ALL PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS TO BE MAINTAINED

AND CHECKED MONTHLY.

4. LOCATION OF NEW 2A20BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE

PROVIDED AT IN GARAGE/SHOP

5. PROVIDE KNOX BOX AT FRONT DOOR

ViRRERE
ad iy,
‘i

»r!-'.C'Aﬁ'

10.15.2018
PROJECT G, 1 2
ae ; Smomes || 1701 PRO-SHOP - MEETING ROOMS - REVISED
HE ; el 130 COBLE SKI EST.
S| AARLEAGED mmunem. |8 AN208 | |conLE ki scHooL .
23| Deslgn 7 CO. i i || JRB LILLINGTON, NC 27546 |

Post Occupant Load
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Please clarify

EXIT WIDTH

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

(0)

(c)

EXIT WIDTH (n)

AREA CALCULATED

USE GROLP OCCUPANT

OR SPACE

PER
AN
[DESCRIPTION BecUEARY

ACTUAL
OCCUPANT
LoaD

EGRESS WIDTH
PER OCCUPANT

REQUIRED WIDTH
(SECTION 1005.1)
(a/b) x ¢

AC TUAL WIDTH
SHOWN ON PLANS

STAIR LEVEL | STAIR

LEVEL STAIR LEVEL

Neus Xiss¥.refon X [ Xas X

N/A 0.2 N/A

16.6" N/A 32*

FLOOR , ROOM OR
SPACE DESIGNATION

REQUIRED

MINIMUM
NUMBER OF EXITS

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

TRAVEL DISTANCE

SHOWN WATER FLOW SWITCH

ON PLANS

ALLOWABLE TRAVEL
DISTANCE

ACTUAL

TRAVEL AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
DISTANCE " MOUNTED,

A2

I 200 70'-0* —COCINKLER MAIN

I 200 0"

531 200 S.F./PERSON 3

N/A 0.2 N/A

3.2 N/A 32

S

2 200 <20'-0*

\BL6 | | 500 §.F./PRRSONY NN

N/A 0.2 N/A

0.4* N/A 32

[TotaL carerommg | 2870 | [ |

100 [ wa T oz [ wm

[ 202 [wa [ s

]

*TOTAL SQ. FT. INCLUDES DECKS/RAMPS/BATH HOUSE

ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 S0. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE.

SERVING
22L/SQ. FT.

100.8 SQ. FT.

53'-I*

:
q

73"

PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED [N ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, IS PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004, 1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED

EXIT TRAVEL
DISITA_NCE

~ 750
/- 8-
/~ 40'-0"

/
STORAGE

5970. FT.

STORAGE

149 SQ. FT.

®

4

/

/

BATH
64 5Q. FJ.

@

13/

EATH

!BSG FT. 38 sQ.

||9 SQ. FT,

I

~ 5I'-0°

EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE

—

GCAFE & DINING HALL

SCALE: " = I'-0"

SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

GENERAL NOTES: NEW SEM|-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL

PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
I. OCCUPANCY TYPE: A-2,R-1, S W iR WAL GLNCK R
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7

3. TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 2,870

TOTAL ALLOWED: 5,500 SEE APPENDIX B

4. RECOMMEND CONSTRUCTION OF DECK BETWEEN DINING &
UTILITY BUILDING AS SHOWN HATCHED BETWEEN THE
BUILDINGS. DECK SHOULD BE CONSTRUCTED OF 2* x 8*
P.T. MEMBERS, 16"0.C. WITH HANDRAILS EXTENDING
DOWN DECK.

5. LOCATICN OF NEW 2A|0BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE
PROVIDED AT PRO SHOF (SEE PRO SHOP PLAN B SITE
PLAN. PROVIDE WEATHER PROCF ENCLOSURE, KIDDE

SURFACE MTD. CABINET OR EQUAL

6. POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR
OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

7. LITHONIA NO ECR LED Mé EXIT/UNIT COMBO 3/L° T
STROKE, RED LED'S, WHITE DIE CAST ALUMINUM
HOUSING, UNIVERSAL MOUNTING, NICAD BATTERY,
UNIVERSAL ARROWS.

8. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE PLACED ALL BEDROOMS AND
DIRECTLY OUTSIDE COF BEDROOMS AS WELL AS IN CAFE
AND DINING AREAS. ALL SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE
INTERCONNECTED W/ AUDIBLE ALARMS. SEE PLAN FOR
LOCATIONS.

-

PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)

EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS }3" GYP WALL ON EACH
SIDE OF 3 %" WOOD STUD (UL DESIGN U317). PER 2012
NCBC, 712.3, EXCEPTION: DEWELLING UNIT AND
SLEEPING UNIT SEFARATIONS IN BUILDING OF TYPE vb
CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
OF NOT LESS THAN % HOUR IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED
THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.

“ ,u}i‘m,,,’

Il.  DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IS NOT
REQUIRED, 2012 NCBC 717.3.2, EX. | AND 717.4.2,EX 2

T L

10.15.2018

REVISED
lU.l5.20I8

gmm 2

|_Des|gn

AVES R SRR, e TITLEPROECT N

COMBLLTING ENGINEER CAFE & DINING HALL
118 & |14 COBLE SKI EST.
COBLE SKI SCHOOL

LILLINGTON, NC 27546

PRORCT G,
17014

E

& JAN 2018

CRARN BY:

545 PLEASANT VILLAGE LANE
CHINA GROVE, N.C. 28083
P00 STB.AS e

04,796, 448wk}

rgpmerig | destp | commdirg

b



bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Cloud+

bwallace
Cloud+
Please clarify



EXIT REQUIREMENTS
i NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS
This space appears to meet the
N 1 FLOOR , ROOM DR MINIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
dormatory definition which :
. REQUIRED | SHOWN ALLOWABLE TRAVEL ACTUAL
would be 50 gross; 1004.2 ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL
. . . . DISTANCE
-ururymeck area — deviation intent is based on " i = S
_________ —| _— NOTE: PICKETS TO BE i —
4 R stand_l ng room events, not EXIT WIDTH
2 — \G"UN,TH%';‘?';PACING sleeplng arrangements. () () () EXITWIOTH (n)
= AREA AREA CALCULATED ACTUAL
GROUP EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED WIDTH AC TUAL WIDTH
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE st sq. ft. . OCCRPANY. |. -ocieaN, PER OCCUPANT | (SECTION wogs. ) |SHoWN ON PLANS
——— — (\(\(\(\(“\('\(\ %)\}\/'\/'\/\/—\
— — —— = STAR | LEVEL | STAR |LEVEL ' | STAR ° | LEVEL
— \/ . SUITES |4 (R-1) 234 [200 S.F./PERSON 2 “ N/A 02 N/A 08 | Na 32
‘
‘ TOTAL SUITES (R-)) | 1584|200 S.F./PERSON 7| 16 [wa T oz [ wa sz [ na [
PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, |S PERMITTED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
D OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004. 1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REGINREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEED
SUTE — I.  OCCUPANCY TYPE: PC1
‘ B3 S0P, 2. CONSTRUCTION TYPE}
|
‘ 3. TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 1,384 (INCLUDES WALKWAYS/BATH AREA) FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND
; L. SUITES COMBUSTIBLE DECORATIVE MATERIALS MEETING NFPA 70! IS LIMITED TO 10% OF WALL ‘J__, WATER FLOW STC:
Lo AREA. 7T AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
WALL o MOUNTED.
PLAN DIR. SQ. FT. ALLOWED
N/S 108 SQ. FT. 10 SQ. FT. = SPRINKLER MAIN
E/W 104 SQ. FT. 10 SQ. FT. e SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE
5. LOCATION OF NEW 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER TO BE PROVIDED AT PRO SHOP (SEE PRO SHOP
NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
E:AU';LB SITE PLAN. PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE, KIDDE SURFACE MTD. CABINET OR N e Ic N
6. POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM. i gt o I
AN\ AN EMIT. TRAVEL DISTANCE 7. SMOKE DETECTION/ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED TO PROVIDE AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7
= : BEDROOMS IF ONE ALARM IS ACTIVATED. BECAUSE THE DECK ON THE REAR IS CLOSE TO THE
=— == = == DINING ROOM, WE WOULD PROPOSE INTERCONNECTING THIS BUILDING WITH THE CAFE/DINING
RAMF——— AREA SMOKE DETECTORS.
-L s I. 9. PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)
‘ 7 10. EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS }* GYP WALL ON EACH SIDE OF 3 J3* WOOD STUD (UL DESIGN
U317). PER 2012 NCBC, 712.5, EXCEPTION: DEWELLING UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS
| IN BUILDING OF TYPE vb CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT
| LESS THAN /s HOUR IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER
@ SUITES SYSTEM.
SCALE: " = I'-0° Il. DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IS NOT REQUIRED, 2012 NCBC 717.3.2, EX. | AND
717.4.2, EX 2 10.15.2018
JAMES R RABINGER, PE PROJECT MO, N WEET MO
H g . s, ([0St |
~ CHINA GROVE, N.C. 28083 DATE OBLE S
2ol LLALAALGED mmnsnm & JAN 2018 || COBLE SKI SCHOOL 3
#s|| Design 7 CoO. e oo || JRE LILLINGTON, NC 27546 )



bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Pen
|

bwallace
Cloud+

bwallace
Cloud+
This space appears to meet the dormatory definition which would be 50 gross; 1004.2 deviation intent is based on standing room events, not sleeping arrangements.

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight

bwallace
Highlight


EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

This space appears to meet the

L. . GENERAL NOTES:
| pommon | e SE— dormatory definition which R
F EXITS. . : ;
s o | ALOREE T | AT would be 50 gross; 1004.2 NS TRLCTION TP v
ON PLANS DISTANCE TRAVEL . . . . : V-B
oiSTANCE deviation intent is based on T —
CAMP ROOMS -0 (R-)] | ‘ il o standlng room events, not WALKWAYS/BATH AREA)
CAMP ROOM Ii (R-1) I 1 7% 3z-0" .
sleeplng arrangements. 4. CAMP ROOMS 5-10 COMBUSTIBLE DECORATIVE
EXIT WIDTH MATERIALS MEETING NFPA 701 IS LIMITED TO 10%
OF WALL AREA.
(a) (b) (c) EXITWIDTH (n) WALL
AREA AREA CALCULATED ACTUAL PLAN DIR. SQ. FT. ALLOWED
USE GROLP EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH AC TUAL WIDTH
OR SPACE . ft mﬁnm mfw occlmm PER OCCUPANT  |(SECTIONI005.1)  |SHOWN ON PLANS : :: 3‘ ;Z'-: gg FFT]_ ;’-z gg g
N N Y Y Y Y Y Y TR S e
sTaR | LeveL [ sTam [e s LEVEQ 5. CAMP ROOM Il COMBUSTIBLE DECORATIVE
CAMP ROOMS 5-10 (R-I 109 200 S.F./PERSON I b 0.2 N/A 0.8" N/ !2‘) B‘FA‘(“E&?‘ASR:E.ET'NG NFPA 701 IS LIMITED TO 10%
CAMP ROOM Il (R-1) 352 200 S.F./PERSON 2 ('] 0.2 N/A 2.0 N/A
WALL
’( PLAN DIR. SQ. FT. ALLOWED
TOTAL CAMP ROOMS | 200 5.F.rPERSON 8 30 [ nva Toz [ wa [ & [Twa | 32) | N/S 186 5Q. FT. 18.6 SQ. FT.
*TOTAL SQ. FT. INCLUDES DECKS/RAMPS/BATH HOUSE E/W 122 sQ. FT. 12.2 SQ. FT.
PER 20I2 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, IS PERMITTED TD BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE
OCCIPANCIE!INTAIL!IDO&I|WMT"N-5LM%WWWTHEEMWM!T“D SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LOAD DOES NOT EXCEI b LOCAT'ONOFH”'MF'RE EXTINGUISHER
SHOWN. PROVIDE WEATHER PROOF ENCLOSURE,
KIDDE SURFACE MTD. CABINET OR EGUAL
7. POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT | FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND
K DOOR OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM. |
WATER FLOW SWITCH
8. EXISTING SMOKE DETECTION/ALARM SHALL BE
CAMP RM. 5 CAMP RM. 6 CAMP RM. 7 CAMP RM. 8 CAMP RM. 9 CAMP RM. 10 INTERCONNECTED TO PROVIDE AUDIBLE ALARM IN | < ALDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARN, EXTERNALLY
09 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. 109 SQ. FT. ALL BEDROOMS IF ONE ALARM IS ACTIVATED. MOUNTED.
\ D D Q |> <I THIS INCLUDES CAMP RM. Il TO CAMP RM.S 5-10.
\ SPRINKLER MAIN
9. PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE
WITH DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)
‘ - i e x NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
&) TTHTH ZTH 1HTHR HT HHTHTH 70'-0* EXIT  10. EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS 5 GYP WALL ON RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD
y ; i (LU 1| \‘ ||‘ VEL EACH SIDE OF 3 '3 WOOD STUD (UL DESIGN U3I7).
N | [ 11| ‘ el pnmnnding 32'-0° DISTANCE  PER 2012 NCBC, 712.3, EXCEPTION: DEWELLING NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
S S \ ‘ I X7 UNIT AND SLEEPING UNIT SEPARATIONS IN RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINGLER HEAD
ramw M NN | BUILDING OF TYPE vb CONSTRUCTION SHALL HAVE
TO SIDEWALK I allre \ P | A FIRE RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN Jp  |F0r STinoER SPRCIFICATTIONS, S9F swee 7
L50° {l] 5 HOUR IN BUILDINGS EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH i,
EXIT i | LY / AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
TRAVEL I . 1 ,
DISTANCE| ||| | ‘ 9/io il CAMP RM. 1| Il. DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR/CEILING SPACES IS
| ‘ | 352 SQ. FT. NOT REQUIRED, 2012 NCBC 717.3.2, EX. | AND
RN s h 717.4.2, EX 2
: y
.- 2AI0BC FIRE EXT. -
BSATT gqu;‘ ‘ IN WEATHER PROOF
Uil CABINET, MTD. 5'-0° AFF ~
@ CAMP ROOMS lo.ll.r;.ua’om
BN et | ol CAMP ROOMS
a2
wg Shasen it o | WE O 7146 COBLE SKI EST.
= |E (4 e e © JAN 2018 | |cOBLE SKI SCHOOL
#c)l Design /7 Co. -t “RE | |LILLINGTON, NC 27546
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This space appears to meet the dormatory definition which would be 50 gross; 1004.2 deviation intent is based on standing room events, not sleeping arrangements.


EXIT REQUIREMENTS
NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT OF EXITS

This space appears to meet the
dormatory definition which

rroon.roomon | reareat [ would be 50 gross; 1004.2 )
|__SPACE DESIGNATION| NUMBER OF EXITS iati i i
e o T s T o] deviation intent is based on 2.
onpns) o ostnee | ez | Standing room events, not 5.
STAFFROOMS R | | ! 7 == | sleeping arrangements.
UTILITY (8-1) I 3 75' 300" 4,
(a) (b) (c) EXITWIDTH (n) ,< 5.
AREA AREA CALCULATED ACTUAL
USE GROUP EGRESS WIDTH REQUIRED WIDTH AC TUAL WIDTH
OR SPACE 5q. ft e R | roeea PER OCCUPANT |(SECTION 1005.1)  [SHoWN ON
DESCRIPTION BED LAYOUT (a/b) x ¢ s
STAIR LEVEL | STAIR LEVHL STAIR LEVTE% ’
STAFF ROOMS (R-) | 486 |200S.F./PERSON 2 PER [} na | ooz N/A ol | wa sﬁ o
UTILITY (S-1) 968 500 S.F./PERSON 2 2 N/A 0.2 N/A o.4* N/A 71 '
memm AILMFORTHE
i
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE
14'-0" 5 .
" ‘; e [ o— —_
/ \ EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE
L ~ 30-0°
\ /
STAFF | D a \ /
137 SQ. FT.
/
& UTILITY/SHOP
sl ® ¥ 968 SQ. FT.
-7 \
AFF 2 \
137 sQ. FT. |>
\ -1 \
\ \ 4'-0"
\ l N
e A -
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE ® T 2=
~ — §TAFF 3 I .
y 21250. FT. Z ~ 20-0°
EXIT TRAVEL DISTANCE
@ STAFF ROOMS
SCALE: 4 = 1'-0°
o
w
w
=
&

GENERAL NOTES:

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-1, 5-1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR
OF EACH SLEEPING ROOM.

SMOKE DETECTION/ALARM SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED
TO PROVIDE AUDIBLE ALARM IN ALL BEDROOMS IF ONE
ALARM IS ACTIVATED.

SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE ADDED TO UTILITY/SHOP
AREA, AND INTERCONNECTED TO SMOKE DETECTORS IN
THE SLEEPING ROOMS.

PROVIDE SPRINKLER SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH
DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION (SHEET 7)

EXISTING TYP. CONSTRUCTION IS )3* GYP WALL ON ONE
SIDE OF HATCHED WALL. SINCE ONLY R-| SIDE 1S
SPRINKLERED, THEN WALL MUST BE A 2 HOUR WALL. FOR
2 HOUR WALL, PROVIDE (2) LAYERS OF %" TYP "X" GYP
BOARD EACH SIDE, (UL DES. U301).

ALT. 2 HOUR CONSTRUCTION: INSTALL (1) LAYER OF )"
GYP. BOARD ON SHOP SIDE OF HATCHED WALL, AND
PROVIDE FLAMEOFF FIRE BARRIER PAINT, INTUMESCENT
PAINT APPLIED TO BOTH SIDES OF WALL. PAINT TO BE
APPLIED TO THE SPECIFIC DRY FILM THICKNESS (DFT)
LISTED BY MANUFACTURER. PAINT TO MEET OR EXCEED
ASTM EII9 LISTING STANDARDS IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL
263.

DRAFTSTOPPING IN WALL ASSEMBLY EXTENDING BEYOND
CEILING LINE OF R-| AREAS MUST BE DRAFTSTOPPED IN
ACCORDACE WITH 2012 NCBC.

®

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

&

Ly AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
MOUNTED.

WATER FLOW SWITCH

— CCRINKLER MAIN
SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

NEW SEM|-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7

LU LTI

T ?
oy awy
fropy

10.15.2018

10.15.2018
g amteemes |01, | [CAMP ROOMS [=™
CHINA GROVE, N.C. Z00E3 DATE 150 COBLE SKI EST.
W/"’ :",.:m:: 6 JAN 2018 || coBLE SKI SCHOOL 5
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EXIT REQUIREMENTS

This space appears to meet the

NUMBER AND ARRANGEMENT. OF EXITS dormatory definition which
| soaceoesomanon| someRorenrs | o would be 50 gross; 1004.2 :
TN S | AASAMRETIUE. || TN dewat.lon intent is based on
DETANCE standing room events, not >
HOOQTCH (R-1) | I 75 180" . 4.
sleeping arrangements.
5.
AN T\\‘\NTH\\\\\\/-\\/-\\/-\\\/-\\/-\\\ 6
(a) ®) () EXIT WIDTH () ) '
- AREA AREA CALCULATED | ACTUAL EGRESS WIDTH | REQUIRED WIDTH  [AC TUAL WIDTH 7.
Dg%:m; af | e occueanT m:%{xmw PER OCCUPANT (secml)ofsc.n SHOWN ON FLANS ,%
STAIR LEVEL | STAIR LEVEL STARR LEVEE§
HOOTCH (R-1) 226|200 S.F./PERSON 2 6 N/A 0.2 N/A 1.2 NIA —ﬁz

PER 2012 NCBC, 1004.2: THE OCCUPANT LOAD PERMITTED IN ANY BUILDING, OR PORTION THEROF, |S PERMIT]

TED TO BE INCREASED FROM THAT NUMBER ESTABLISHED FOR THE

OCCUPANCIES IN TABLE 1004. 1.1 PROVIDED THAT ALL OTHER REQUIREMENTS OF THE CODE ARE ALSO MET BASED ON SUCH MODIFIED NUMBER AND THE OCCUPANT LDAD DOES NOT
ONCE OCCUPANT PER 7 SQ. FT. OF OCCUPIABLE FLOOR SPACE.

20'-3"

N

A \\/ﬁ:pg_mmﬁl_ DISTANCE

2AI0BC FIRE EXT, &
, MTD. 5'-0° AFF

HOOCH

0,

SCALE: )" = I'-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

OCCUPANCY TYPE: R-2

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

TOTAL AGGREGATE SQ. FT.: 226 (INCLUDES BATH AREA)
LOCATION OF NEW 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER SHOWN.
POST EVACUATION DIAGRAM NEXT TO ENTRY/EXIT DOOR.
MUST HAVE SMOKE DETECTOR @

NOTE - ON BOTH SIDES, A LOFT IS CREATED WHICH
LEAVES A CEILING OF &'-2". THE LOFT NEEDS TO BE

REMOVED FRCM BOTH SIDES SO THAT THE MINIMUM
CEILING HEIGHT OF 7'-0" IS OBTAINED.

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

4
gy

WATER FLOW SWITCH
AUDIBLE WATER FLOW ALARM, EXTERNALLY
MOUNTED.

SPRINKLER MAIN
SPRINKLER BRANCH LINE

NEW SEMI-RECESSED QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

NEW SIDE WALL QUICK RESPONSE
RESIDENTIAL PENDANT SPRINKLER HEAD

FOR SPRINKLER SPECIFICAITIONS, SEE SHEET 7
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SPRINKLER NOTES

2.

SYSTEMS HAVING BOTH FEWER THAN 20 SPRINKLERS AND NO FIRE DEPARTMENT

[2.8. OCCUPANCY OF EACH AREA OR ROOM
I, PIPIE SIZING IS SHOWN FOR PRICING AND SCHEMATIC ARRANGEMENT ONLY, ALL  '2.9.  LOCATION AND SIZE OF CONCEALED SPACES, ATTICS, CLOSES, AND CONNECTION SHALL PASS'A HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE. TERT PERFORMED FOR THE
PIPING TO BE HYDRALLICALLY SIZED PER NFPA ISR, AND INSTALLATION OF BATHROOMS ABOVEGROUND PIPING SYSTEM AT 50 PSI HIGHER THAN THE MAXIMUM SYSTEM
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEPA I3R. THE 2.10. ANY SMALL ENCLOSURES IN WHICH NO SPRINKLERS ARE TO BE INSTALLED PRESSURE, USING THE HYDROSTATIC TEST PROCEDURE SPECIFIED IN NFPA |3.
SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL PIPING, VALVES, TRIM, ETC. FOR A 12.1l.  SIZE OF CITY MAIN IN THE STREET; PRESSURE; DEAD-END, THE DIRECTION
COMPLETE SYSTEM. AND DISTANCE TO THE NEAREST CIRCULATING MAIN; AND THE CITY MAIN 22. INSTALLATION OF ALL HEADS, WITH RESPECT TO OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE
TEST RESULTS INCLUDING ELEVATION OF THE TEST HYDRANT. INSTALLED WITH ACCORDANCE TO NFPA I3R, CH. &
. EM® APPR 12.12.  MAKE MANUFACTUERER, TYP, HEAT-RESPONSE ELEMENT, TEMPERATURE
2) JALLMATERIALS SHALL BE AL~ LIGTED-OR T H-ACEROVED. RATING, SPRINKLER |DENTIFICATION NUMBER, AND NOMINAL ORIFICE SIZE OF 23 PIPING MATERIAL AND FIXTURES ALLOWED SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NEPA
3. ALL SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH QUICK RESPONSE RESIDENTIAL 213 $$:EP§ANKLERMTING e S B T‘%Lf;ﬁ-,', 442, CPVC PIPING
OMA ERS ] TURE TURE ; s
AUTOMATIC SERINRLERS, " S, - ASTM F 437, CPVC SCH. B0THREADED FITTINGS
- ASTM F 438, CPVC SCH. 40 SOCKET-TYPE FITTINGS
4. THE POTABLE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST BACKFLOW. SEE  [2.14.  NUMBER OF SPRINKLER ON EACH RISER, PER FLOOR, IF REQUIRED. :
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS FOR EACH BUILDING FOR LOCATION OF BACKFLOW DEVICE. '2.15. KIND AND LOCATION OF ALARM BELLS AL A XS A b KU LR
12.16. TYPE OF PIPE AND FITTINGS
5. HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER OF RECORD  12.17. TYPE OF PROTECTION FOR NONMETALLIC PIPE 24L. FITTINGS AND PIPING SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND A WORKING PRESSURE
AND THE LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF THE 12.18. NOMINAL PIPE SIZE WITH LENGTHS SHOWN TO SCALE OF NOT LERS TRAN TS PSLAT. 120k
12.19. LOCATION AND SIZE OF RISER NIIPPES
SYSTEM. 15,20, TYPE OF FITTINGS AND JOINTS AND THE LOCATIONS OF AL WELDS AND 25+ PIPING IN AREAS THAT CANNOT BE MAINTAINED RELIABLE ABOVE LOF, SHALL BE
6. FOR APPLICATIONS USING THE LIMITED AREA SPRINKLER SYSTEMS - THEY SHALL BENDS T T SR
BE LIMITED TO FEWER THAN 20 SPRINKLERS ON ANY SINGLE CONNECTION, AND  12.2l.  TYPES AND LOCATIONS OF HANGERS, SLEEVES, AND BRACES, AND METHODS -l ANTIFRE LI !
WilL. BE COMNECTED 10 THE DOMESTIC SERYICE OF EACH BUILONG. OF SECURING SPRINKLERS, WHERE APPLICABLE. ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA I5. GLYCERIN ANTIFREEZE SOLUTIONS CAN BE
12.22. ALL CONTROL VALVES, CHECK VALVES, DRAIN PIPES, AND TEST CONNECTIONS USED WITH CPVC.
6., VALVES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED BETWEEN THE DOMESTIC WATERRISER  12.25. UNDERGROUND PIPIE SIZE, LENGTH, LOCATION, WEIGHT, MATERIAL, AND 25.2. HEAT TRACING - SHAL L BE SUPERVISED, AND LISTED FOR UTILIZATION WITH
CONTROL VALVE AND THE SPRINKLER. POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE CITY MAIN; TYPE OF VALVES, METER, AND BRANCH LINES SPECIFICALLY LISTED FOR USE IN AREAS SUBJECT TO COLD
VALVE PITS, AND DEPTH AT WHICH THE TOP OF THE PIPE IS LAID BELOW TEMPERATURES. |IF CHOOSE HEAT TRACING, PROVIDE PRODUCT INFORMATION
6.2, THE DOMESTIC SERVICE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING THE GRADE o T e i, AL
SIMULTANEOUS DOMESTIC DEMAND AND THE SPRINKLER DEMAND REQUIRED  |2.26. IN THE CASE OF HYDRAULICALLY DESIGNED SYSTEMS, THE MATERIAL TO BE PROVI ! APE.
LUDED ON THE HYDRAULIC DATA NAMEPLATE
TOREHYDRALGICALLY EACCILATED BYNERA ISR PR el lloly 26. A SUPPLY OF AT LEAST SIX SPARE SPRINKLERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED ON THE
7. ASINGLE COMBINATION WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE ALLOWED PROVIDED THAT THE A N CARINET LICATED N THE TR
DOMESTIC DEMAND IS ADDED TO THE SPRINKLER DEMAND AS REQUIRED BY NFPA |3. THE WATER SUPPLY SHALL BE CAPABLE OF SUPPLYING THE SYSTEM DEMAND FOR NOT EXCEED |00°F.
AT LEAST 30 MINUTES.
138 27. SYSTEM SHALL BE INSPECTED, TESTED, AND MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
8. SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPERVISION AND ALARMS ARE NOT REQUIRED PER 903.|, EX. 4. DOMESTIC DEMAND FOR THE BUILDINGS CALCULATED SHALL BE INCLUDED AS NFPA 28
3: AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFFA I3R PART OF THE OVERALL SYSTEM DEMAND FOR SYSTEMS WITH COMMON
WHERE A COMMON SUPPLY MAIN IS USED TO SUPPLY BOTH DOMESTIC WATER AND DOMESTIC/FIRE MAINS WHERE NO PROVISIONS AREA MADE TO PREVENT THE 28. INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LITERATURE AND INSTRUCTIONS
THE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM AND A SEPARATE SHUTOFF VALVE FOR THE ~ DOMESTIC WATERFLOW UPON SPRINKLER ACTIVATION. PROVIDED BY THE MANUEACTURER DESCRIBING FROPER OFEATION AND
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM (S MOT PROVIDED. MAINTENANCE OF ANY EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES INSTALLED AS WELL AS A COPY
5. THE INSTALLER SHALL PERFORM ALL REQUIRED ACCEPTANCE TESTS PRIOR TO OF NEPA 25
9. SYSTEMS SHOWN ARE NOT REQUIRED TO BE MONITORED PER EXCEPTION 903.4.1, ASKING FOR APPROVAL OF THE INSTALLATION
EX. 2: BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE TEST VALVES LOCATED IN LIMITED AREA
SPRINKLER SYSTEM SUPPLY PIPING SHALL BE LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION. I6. THE INSTALLER SHALL COMPLETE THE CONTRACTORS MATERIAL AND TEST
CERTIFICATE AND SHALL FORWARD THE CERTIFICATE TO THE AUTHORITY HAVING
10. AN APPROVED AUDIBLE DEVICE SHALL BE CONNECTED TO EVERY AUTOMATIC JURISDICTION.
SPRINKLER SYSTEM. THESE WATERFLOW ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE ACTIVATED
BY WATERFLOW EQUIVALENT TO THE FLOW OF A SINGLE SPRINKLER OF THE 7. IF REQUIRED, THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION SHALL BE PRESENT FOR
SMALLES ORIFICE SIZE INSTALLED IN THE SYSTEM. ALARM DEVICES SHALL BE ACCEPTANCE TEST.
PROVIDED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING IN AN APPROVED LOCATION.
WHERE A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS INSTALLED, ACTUATION OF THE AUTOMATIC 8. ALL ACCEPTANCE TESTS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA I3R !
SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL ACTUATE THE BUILDING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM.
19. THE DENSITY/AREA REQUIREMENT FOR THE ALL SYSTEMS SHALL BE 0./ GPM/SQ.
Il ONLY NEW LISTED SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED. FT. MINIMUM.
12. SPRINKLER PLANS PROVIDED ARE SCHEMATIC IN NATURE AND INDICATE THE 20. SYSTEMS HAVING MORE THAN 20 SPRINKLERS OR HAVING A FIRE DEPARTMENT
DESIGN INTENT FOR THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR. WORKING SPRINKLER CONNECTION SHALL PASS A HYDROSTATIC PRESSURE TEST PERFORMED FOR THE
DRAWINGS SHALL PROVIDE BY THE SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR WITH THE ABOVE GROUND PIPING SYSTEM IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA |3.
FOLLOWING INFORMATION:
12..  NAME OF OWNER AND OCCUPANT
12.2. LOCATION, INCLUDING STREET ADDRESS 10.15.2018
12.3.  POINT OF COMPASS — s T —
[2.4.  CEILING CONSTRUCTION ng eincomen | 7014 SPRINKLER SPECIFICATIONS 1
12.5. METHOD OF PROTECTION FOR NONMETALLIC PIPING TH | 4, Skt | [ 130 COBLE SKI EST. ;
2.6, LOCATION OF FIRE WALLS sg M/f’ wmwaes |6 JAN 2018 | CoBLE SKI SCHOOL w
12.7. LOCATION OF PARTITIONS & C_i Deslgny ey | e | airg | | JRB LILLINGTON, NC 27546 |




